Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 6/30/2005) 102534698					
	10255				
To the Honorable Co	mmissioner of Patents and Trademark	s. Please record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying part	ty(ies):	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):		
1) Steven J. Catani	$C \rightarrow C \leftarrow C$	Name:	McNeil - PPC, Inc.		
2) Carolyn M. Merkel	8-22-6)	Internal Address:			
3) Nicholas M. Vernon	0				
		Street Address:	Grandview Road		
		City:	Skillman		
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached? ∐ YES ⊠ NO	State:	New Jersey		
2. Nature of Communication			•		
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Zip:	08558		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Country:	USA		
☐ Correction of Assign (previously recorde ☐ Other	nment Recordation d at Reel, Frame).	Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached?		
Execution Date: 1) 8/12/03	; 2) 8/8/03; 3) 8/7/03				
4. Application number(s) o	r notant number(a)	11/1/196	7 0		
	· · · /	UTAUS	/ 3 5 6		
	g filed together with a new applicat		f the application is:		
A. Patent Applica	A. Patent Application Number(s) 10/426,387 B. Patent Number(s)				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s) 10/426,387 Additional number(s) attached? YES NO					
Name and address of processing documents	party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved: 1		
Name:	Paul F. Prestia	7 Tabel 6 - (07 OFD 0	44)		
Internal Address:	RatnerPrestia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 40.00		
Street Address:	Suite 301	☐ Enclosed	e charged to deposit account		
	One Westlakes	Addionzed to b	e charged to deposit account		
City:	Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 Valley Forge State: PA	8. Deposit account nur			
ZIP:	Valley Forge State: PA 19482-0980	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account.)		
Street Address:	Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street	:			
	Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596				
City:	Wilmington State: DE				
ZIP:	19899				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature To the best of my know the original document.		_	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Frank P. Tise	<u>50,379</u>	Trank f.	lise Aug. 20, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Registration No. Sign	ature	Date		
	tal Number of Pages including cover				
	Mail documents to be recorded with				
		nt Recordation Services	mauon to,		

08/25/2003 DBYRNE 00000135 10426387

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

USPTO Form 1595 [R&P]

PATENT REEL: 014413 FRAME: 0031

ASSIGN	MENT - Patent Application	Docket Number: <u>J&JM-101US</u>	
Whereas, the Ass	signor, comprising the following named inven	itors:	
1. Steven J. Catani		2. Carolyn M. Merkel	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. Nicholas M. Vernon	4.	
	5.	6.	
made an invention	n entitled: IMPROVED CRYSTALLINE FORM	OF SUCRALOSE, AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING IT	
for which an applic	cation for Letters Patent of the United States	:	
was filed in t	concurrently herewith the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>Ap</u> ent Application Serial No.: <u>10/426,387</u>	<u>ril 30, 2003,</u>	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Ad	McNeil - PPC, Inc. Grandview Road Skillman, New Jersey 08558 U.S.A.		

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

REEL: 014413 FRAME: 0032

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: J&JM-101US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

		Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1.	Steven J. Catani		12-Aug- 2003
			Jonna M. Sposato * Witness to Assignor #1	,
	2.	Carolyn M. Merkel		
			* Witness to Assignor #2	
	3.	Nicholas M. Vernon		
SIGNATURE		***	* Witness to Assignor #3	
	4.			
			* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5.			
			* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.			
			* Witness to Assignor #6	

Application for United States Letters	Patent:	Margaret B. Cenegy
Serial No.:	10/426,387	
Filed:	<u>April 30, 2003</u>	MARGARET B. CENEGY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Attorney Docket Number:	<u>J&JM-101US</u>	My Commission Expires July 19, 2005
Total Number of Assignment Pages	2	* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Application	Docke	et Number: <u>J&JM-101US</u>
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, co	mprising the following named inve	ntors:	
1. Steven J. Catani		2.	Carolyn M. Merkel	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. Nicl	Nicholas M. Vernon		
	5.	5.		
made an inventior	entitled:	IMPROVED CRYSTALLINE FORM	OF SUC	CRALOSE, AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING IT
for which an appli		Letters Patent of the United State	s:	
was filed in	the U.S. F	ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on <u>A</u> ation Serial No.: <u>10/426,387</u>	<u>oril 30, 2</u>	003,
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and A	ddress)	McNeil - PPC, Inc. Grandview Road Skillman, New Jersey 08558 U.S.A.		

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: J&JM-101US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printe	d Name	Signature	Date
	1. Steven J. Cata	ni		
			* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2. Carolyn M. Me	rkel	Carolythuly	08/08/2013
		- tun., - tun.	* Witness to Assignor #2	
	3. Nicholas M. Ve	ernon		
SIGNATURE	74/47-4-4		* Witness to Assignor #3	
	4.			
			* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5.			
			* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.			
			* Witness to Assignor #6	
Application for U	Jnited States Letters	Patent:		
Serial No.:		10/426,387		
Filed:		April 30, 20		
Attorney Docket	: Number:	<u>J&JM-101</u> l	<u>us</u>	
Fotal Number of	f Assignment Pages	2	1) i	ended, mandatory for some countries
			1 1 4 4 6 1 6	

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of Luc, 200

DOROTHY A. JANKOWSKI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 2/4/2007

> Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

ASSIGNN	MENT - Patent Application	Docket Number: J&JM-101US
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, comprising the following named invento	ors:
1. Steven J. Catani		2. Carolyn M. Merkel
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. Nicholas M. Vernon	4.
	5.	6.
made an invention	entitled: IMPROVED CRYSTALLINE FORM C	OF SUCRALOSE, AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING IT
for which an applic	cation for Letters Patent of the United States:	
is executed of was filed in t	concurrently herewith the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>Apri</u> ent Application Serial No.: <u>10/426,387</u>	<u>I 30, 2003,</u>
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Ac	McNeil - PPC, Inc. Grandview Road Skillman, New Jersey 08558 U.S.A.	

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: J&JM-101US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

		Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1.	Steven J. Catani		
			* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2.	Carolyn M. Merkel		
			* Witness to Assignor #2	
	3.	Nicholas M. Vernon	Matoly Mon	8/7/2003
SIGNATURE			* Witness to Assignor #3	
	4.			
			* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5.			
			* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.			
			* Witness to Assignor #6	

Application for United States Letters	Patent:	Hormo D. Bomino 8/7
Serial No.:	10/426,387	7000me D. Bomine 817
Filed:	April 30, 2003	Notary Public, Alebame State at Large My Commission Expires August 30, 2008
Attorney Docket Number:	<u>J&JM-101US</u>	
Total Number of Assignment Pages	2	* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

REEL: 014413 FRAME: 0037